1220

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 689—continued
APPROVALS—continued

No. 63

Port

Tariff
Item No.

Rates of Duty

' Goods
Normal| Pref.

Part
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From I To*

HO

HO

HO

HO

AK
DN

HO
HO

DN
DN
AK

AK

68.04.019
70.06.000

73.40.069
76.04.001

82.05.001
82.06.009

82.06.009
83.07.011

84.06.061

PYJAMAS MADE FROM WOVEN FABRIC

Two piece sleeping suit consisting of trousers

with or without closed feet and separate top.

Attention is drawn to the provisions of the

Safety of Children’s Nightclothes Act 1977).

Maximum length 61 cm

SLEEPING BAGS—BABIES

With or without hood excluding those types falling

within Chapter 94. Maximum length 76 cm

SNOW OR SKI SUITS—WITH OR WITHOUT HOOD OR FEET

Heavy one or two piece outer garment, woven

suited for wear outdoors during cold weather,

garments with or without print or embroidered

trim, designed primarily for use as sleep suits.

Maximum length 76 cm, measured from mid-shoulder to ankle.

TROUSERS—SHORT

Short leglged, legless or romper type trousers,

suitable for outerwear, 51 cm maximum measured

waist, crutch, waist

Dental lathe brushes, on condition the goods are solely Free Free
for use in dental work

Float glass, when declared, Free Free
(1) by an importer for sale to a manufacturer for use by him,

only for silvering, edgeworking, toughening or laminating; or

(2) by a manufacturer for use by him only for silvering,

edgeworking, toughening or laminating

Tanks, on condition that they will only be used for making Free Free
water conditioners

Jumbo rolls of flashband self-adhesive aluminium foil, for Free

use only in making self-adhesive tape

Prestincert insertion tools Free Free
Cutting blades when declared by a manufacturer for use only Free Free
in making Ralta can openers

Cutting blades when declared by a manufacturer for use in Free Free
making Ralta electric knives

Light sources, as may be approved for use in the printing industry Free Free
APPROVED:

Metal halite printing lamps

Piston castings in the rough, unworked, except that they may Free Free
have the casting sprue removed, as may be approved, on condition

that the goods are for use solely in making of pistons

for automotive, agricultural and industrial use;

APPROVED:

Bore size(mm) Application

98.425 Chevrolet V8 283 and series 10, 20,
30, 40, 50, 60, and 3000 to 7000
1957-67

101.600 Ford 302 and 351 V8 1972-81

98.425 Chevrolet and Chevvy II 307
1968-73

101.600 Ford V8 302 1968-71

101.600 Holden and Chevrolet V8 350
1962-73

101.600 Ford V8 289 1968-71

85.725 Rover 2000 1964
Rover 2000TC 1966

73.00 Mazda 808

82.00 Isuzu Gemini

83.325 Austin Westminster
1961/68, model A110, 2912cc
1967 model A110 MK II
199599/61 Austin 3 Litre and 2.9 litre
A

76.200 Austin Maxi MK II 1971 onwards

77.800 Rover 3 litre 1959-63

72.000 Skoda—all models

70.000 Honda Civic 1200

72.000 Honda Civic 1238 EB2

84.150 Standard models 23 CV and 23
CVHS

101.600 International model A544 and
Farmall BMD, BTD6

104.775 International models BTDS8 and
BD281, 4 cylinder

98.000 Leyland red line engine

72.000 Toyota Starlet

84.442 Morris Marina series ‘O’

82.000 Mitsubishi

85.000 Mitsubishi

98.000 Leyland

90.000 Toyota Landcruiser

69.500 Mitsubishi Mirage 4611

77.000 Honda Accord 1982

99
99

15

99
10

99
99

15

209418F

209419D

209420H

209421F

927116D
205805H

209395C
209399F

924631C
901538J

901537L
927052D

927143A

1/84

1/84

1/84

7/80

7/83
9/81

11/83
3/84

1/84
4/82

5/82
11/83

10/83

3/88

3/88

3/88

3/88

9/90
9/91

12/85
9/85

3/87
9/91

9/91
6/91

9/85



