THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 689—continued

-	T		Approvals—continued			T	Т	1	
Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods		Rates of Duty		Part II	Con- cession	Effective	
	Tiem 140.			Normal	Pref.	Ref.	Code	From	To*
НО		PYJAMAS MADE FROM WOVEN FABRIC Two piece sleeping suit consisting of trousers					209418F	1/8/	3/88
		with or without closed feet and se	parate top.				2074101	1/04	3/00
		Attention is drawn to the provisio Safety of Children's Nightclothes							
но		Maximum length 61 cm SLEEPING BAGS—BABIES							
110		With or without hood excluding th	nose types falling				209419D	1/84	3/88
но		within Chapter 94. Maximum leng SNOW OR SKI SUITS—WITH C	OR WITHOUT HOOD OR FEET						
		Heavy one or two piece outer gard suited for wear outdoors during co	nent, woven				209420H	1/84	3/88
		garments with or without print or	embroidered						
		trim, designed primarily for use as Maximum length 76 cm, measured							
но		TROUSERS—SHORT Short legged, legless or romper typ	be trousers.				209421F	7/80	3/88
		suitable for outerwear, 51 cm max waist, crutch, waist	imum measured					,	-,
AK.	68.04.019	Dental lathe brushes, on condition	the goods are solely	Free	Free	99	927116D	7/83	9/90
DN	70.06.000	for use in dental work Float glass, when declared;		Free	Free	99	205805H	9/81	9/91
		(1) by an importer for sale to a magnificant only for silvering, edgeworking, to	anufacturer for use by him,				•	•	•
		(2) by a manufacturer for use by h	im only for silvering,						•
НО	73.40.069	edgeworking, toughening or lamina Tanks, on condition that they will	only be used for making	Free	Free	15	209395C	11/83	12/85
НО	76.04.001	water conditioners Jumbo rolls of flashband self-adhe		Free			209399F	3/84	9/85
WN	82.05.001	use only in making self-adhesive t Prestincert insertion tools	ape	Free	Free	99	924631C	1/84	3/87
DN		Cutting blades when declared by a	manufacturer for use only	Free	Free		901538J		9/91
DN	82.06.009	in making Ralta can openers Cutting blades when declared by a	manufacturer for use in	Free	Free	99	901537L	5/82	9/91
AK	83.07.011	making Ralta electric knives Light sources, as may be approved	for use in the printing industry	Free	Free	99	927052D	11/83	6/91
		APPROVED: Metal halite printing lamps	-					•	·
AK	84.06.061	Piston castings in the rough, unwo	orked, except that they may	Free	Free	15	927143A	10/83	9/85
		have the casting sprue removed, a that the goods are for use solely in	n making of pistons						
		for automotive, agricultural and in APPROVED:	idustrial use;						
		Bore size(mm) 98.425	Application Chevrolet V8 283 and series 10, 20,						
		70.423	30, 40, 50, 60, and 3000 to 7000						
		101.600	1957-67 Ford 302 and 351 V8 1972-81						
		98.425	Chevrolet and Chevvy II 307 1968–73						
		101.600 101.600	Ford V8 302 1968-71 Holden and Chevrolet V8 350						
			1962–73						
		101.600 85.725	Ford V8 289 1968-71 Rover 2000 1964						
		73.00	Rover 2000TC 1966 Mazda 808						
		82.00	Isuzu Gemini						
		83.325	Austin Westminster 1961/68, model A110, 2912cc						
			1967 model A110 MK II 1959/61 Austin 3 Litre and 2.9 litre						
		76.200	A99 Austin Maxi MK II 1971 onwards						
		77.800	Rover 3 litre 1959-63						
		72.000 70.000	Skoda—all models Honda Civic 1200						
		72.000 84.150	Honda Civic 1238 EB2 Standard models 23 CV and 23						
		101.600	CVHS International model A544 and						
		104.775	Farmall BMD, BTD6 International models BTD8 and						
			BD281, 4 cylinder						
		98.000 72.000	Leyland red line engine Toyota Starlet						
		84.442 82.000	Morris Marina series 'O' Mitsubishi						
		85.000 98.000	Mitsubishi						
		90.000	Leyland Toyota Landcruiser						
		69.500 77.000	Mitsubishi Mirage 4611 Honda Accord 1982						